
Cal Poly Pomona (20-10,15-7 CCAA) -vs- Western Wash. (24-6,13-4 Great Northwest)
03/15/24 at Felix Event Center, Azusa, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal Poly Pomona 61

Western Wash. 66

Date: 03/15/24
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 112
Site: Felix Event Center, Azusa, CA
Referees: April Harding, Brihtani Lassiter Burgoyne, Angie Leite

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal Poly Pomona 11 19 19 12 61
Western Wash. 18 18 14 16 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Buggs,Kalaya * 38 4-12 1-5 8-11 2-3 5 3 5 5 1 5 17
11 Fine,Jeanette * 18 5-8 2-2 1-1 1-7 8 5 1 3 0 2 13
20 Nelson,Sydney * 40 5-11 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 1 12
32 Ha,Breanne * 38 5-13 2-9 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 12
21 Stajic,Andrea * 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
04 Dillon,Skylar 8 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 2 3
23 Moore,Mydrea 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
02 Sausedo,Reina 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 0 2
15 Hurt-Floyd,Dalayja 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 5-18 14-20 12-21 33 24 6 18 1 12 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-1   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-6   16.67% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 4-7   57.14% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-4   0.00% 6-9   66.67%
Total 21-54   38.9% 5-18   27.8% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Walling,Brooke * 37 9-12 0-0 4-5 4-7 11 3 5 4 1 1 22
33 Garrison,Aspen * 23 6-9 0-0 4-5 1-5 6 5 2 1 0 1 16
03 Dykstra,Riley * 36 2-9 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 3 0 2 6
23 Oberg,Mason * 25 1-6 1-4 3-6 0-3 3 2 2 6 0 3 6
12 Peterson,Stephanie * 29 1-7 1-5 1-2 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 1 4
13 Dykstra,Demi 15 3-4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 9
01 Wikstrom,Olivia 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
25 Grandbois,Maddy 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bass,KK 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Watts,Jadyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 7-21 13-19 13-24 37 20 16 19 1 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 3-10   30.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-3   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-2   0.00% 6-11   54.55%
Total 23-55   41.8% 7-21   33.3% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Pomona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Wash.
09:55 MISS LAYUP by DYKSTRA,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINE,JEANETTE --
MISS LAYUP by STAJIC,ANDREA(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
09:21 MISS 3PTR by OBERG,MASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint) 09:06 2-0 V 2

08:52 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLING,BROOKE

08:46 FOUL  by WALLING,BROOKE
MISS FT by NELSON,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NELSON,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 08:45 3-2 V 1

08:19 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by OBERG,MASON
-- ASSIST  by GARRISON,ASPEN

MISS JUMPER by FINE,JEANETTE 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by OBERG,MASON

07:40 MISS JUMPER by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINE,JEANETTE --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,SYDNEY 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
07:10 MISS 3PTR by OBERG,MASON

REBOUND DEF by FINE,JEANETTE --
TURNOVER  by BUGGS,KALAYA 06:56
SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE 06:56
SUB IN by MOORE,MYDREA 06:56

06:35 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLING,BROOKE

FOUL  by MOORE,MYDREA 06:35
06:35 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by GARRISON,ASPEN

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,KALAYA 06:22
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MYDREA --

06:20 FOUL  by OBERG,MASON
06:20 SUB OUT by OBERG,MASON
06:20 SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

SUB OUT by STAJIC,ANDREA 06:20
SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE 06:20
MISS LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
06:02 MISS JUMPER by GARRISON,ASPEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLING,BROOKE
FOUL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 05:54

05:37 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by FINE,JEANETTE --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,SYDNEY 05:27 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by BUGGS,KALAYA --

05:01 MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

04:55 TURNOVER  by WALLING,BROOKE
STEAL  by FINE,JEANETTE 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
04:55 SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by MOORE,MYDREA 04:55
SUB IN by SAUSEDO,REINA 04:55
MISS LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint) 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
04:16 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,KALAYA(in the paint) 04:08 7-10 H 3

03:40 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by WALLING,BROOKE

FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE 03:21
TURNOVER  by FINE,JEANETTE 03:21

03:21 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,RILEY
03:21 SUB OUT by WALLING,BROOKE
03:21 SUB IN by OBERG,MASON
03:21 SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN

SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE 03:21
SUB IN by STAJIC,ANDREA 03:21

03:08 MISS 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KALAYA 02:58
REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,KALAYA --
TURNOVER  by STAJIC,ANDREA 02:45

02:45 STEAL  by GARRISON,ASPEN
02:34 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by NELSON,SYDNEY 02:34
MISS LAYUP by STAJIC,ANDREA(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,ASPEN
02:02 MISS 3PTR by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
01:57 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:51 9-13 H 4

01:41 TURNOVER  by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
STEAL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 01:41
TURNOVER  by BUGGS,KALAYA 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by OBERG,MASON
01:18 MISS JUMPER by OBERG,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,ASPEN
FOUL  by HA,BREANNE 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
01:14 SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
01:14 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,RILEY
01:14 SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE

SUB OUT by STAJIC,ANDREA 01:14
SUB OUT by HA,BREANNE 01:14
SUB IN by DILLON,SKYLAR 01:14
SUB IN by MOORE,MYDREA 01:14

01:14 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by GARRISON,ASPEN
01:14 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by GARRISON,ASPEN

MISS JUMPER by DILLON,SKYLAR 00:54
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MYDREA --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MYDREA(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by SAUSEDO,REINA --

00:54 FOUL  by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MYDREA 00:45 11-15 H 4

00:34 TURNOVER  by OBERG,MASON
STEAL  by DILLON,SKYLAR 00:34

00:26 FOUL  by OBERG,MASON
00:26 SUB OUT by OBERG,MASON
00:26 SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
00:26 SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
00:26 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,DEMI

MISS FT by BUGGS,KALAYA 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUGGS,KALAYA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,ASPEN
00:01 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,DEMI



-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Pomona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Wash.
TURNOVER  by NELSON,SYDNEY 09:53

09:29 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS,KALAYA 09:08 14-20 H 6
FOUL  by DILLON,SKYLAR 08:45
SUB OUT by DILLON,SKYLAR 08:45
SUB IN by HA,BREANNE 08:45

08:29 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KALAYA --
TURNOVER  by BUGGS,KALAYA 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by DYKSTRA,DEMI
08:16 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALLING,BROOKE
08:10 14-23 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by WALLING,BROOKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
08:10 SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 08:00
REBOUND OFF by SAUSEDO,REINA --
MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,KALAYA 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
07:38 FOUL  by GARRISON,ASPEN

TURNOVER  by MOORE,MYDREA 07:36
07:15 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by SAUSEDO,REINA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:33 TURNOVER  by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

STEAL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 06:33
06:19 FOUL  by DYKSTRA,RILEY

SUB OUT by MOORE,MYDREA 06:19
SUB IN by STAJIC,ANDREA 06:19
MISS 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,ASPEN
06:06 TURNOVER  by DYKSTRA,RILEY
06:06 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,DEMI
06:06 SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SYDNEY 05:56
REBOUND OFF by BUGGS,KALAYA --

05:53 FOUL  by GARRISON,ASPEN
05:53 SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
05:53 SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA 05:53 15-25 H 10
GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA 05:53 16-25 H 9
FOUL  by SAUSEDO,REINA 05:46

05:29 MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

05:24 MISS LAYUP by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAUSEDO,REINA --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:18 18-25 H 7

05:01 TURNOVER  by WALLING,BROOKE
STEAL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 05:01

04:47 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,RILEY



04:34 FOUL  by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
04:34 SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
04:34 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,DEMI

SUB OUT by STAJIC,ANDREA 04:34
SUB IN by MOORE,MYDREA 04:34
MISS 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:01 TURNOVER  by DYKSTRA,DEMI

GOOD JUMPER by HA,BREANNE 03:46 20-27 H 7
03:17 TURNOVER  by DYKSTRA,RILEY
03:17 SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
03:17 SUB IN by BASS,KK
03:07 FOUL  by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA 03:07 21-27 H 6
GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA 03:07 22-27 H 5

02:47 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by HA,BREANNE(in the paint) 02:30 24-30 H 6

02:11 24-33 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by WALLING,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by SAUSEDO,REINA 01:47 26-33 H 7
ASSIST  by BUGGS,KALAYA --

01:20 FOUL  by WALLING,BROOKE
01:20 TURNOVER  by WALLING,BROOKE
01:20 SUB OUT by WALLING,BROOKE
01:20 SUB IN by WATTS,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:08 28-33 H 5
00:39 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:39 SUB OUT by BASS,KK
00:39 SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
00:35 FOUL  by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA(fastbreak) 00:35 29-33 H 4
GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA(fastbreak) 00:35 30-33 H 3

00:16 MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,RILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DYKSTRA,RILEY

FOUL  by SAUSEDO,REINA 00:10
SUB OUT by SAUSEDO,REINA 00:10
SUB IN by DILLON,SKYLAR 00:10

00:03 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DYKSTRA,DEMI(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOORE,MYDREA 00:03
SUB OUT by MOORE,MYDREA 00:03
SUB IN by SAUSEDO,REINA 00:03

00:03 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by DYKSTRA,DEMI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Pomona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Wash.
09:46 SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
09:46 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,DEMI
09:46 SUB OUT by WATTS,JADYN
09:46 SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE
09:46 SUB IN by OBERG,MASON
09:46 SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN

SUB OUT by SAUSEDO,REINA 09:46
SUB OUT by DILLON,SKYLAR 09:46
SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE 09:46
SUB IN by STAJIC,ANDREA 09:46
FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE 09:46
FOUL  by STAJIC,ANDREA 09:38
SUB OUT by STAJIC,ANDREA 09:38
SUB IN by MOORE,MYDREA 09:38



09:29 FOUL  by GARRISON,ASPEN
09:29 TURNOVER  by GARRISON,ASPEN

MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,KALAYA(in the paint) 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE

09:02 MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYDREA --

09:00 SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
09:00 SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 08:28
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MYDREA --
TURNOVER  by BUGGS,KALAYA 08:19

07:53 TURNOVER  by OBERG,MASON
STEAL  by FINE,JEANETTE 07:53
GOOD 3PTR by FINE,JEANETTE(fastbreak) 07:45 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by BUGGS,KALAYA --

07:17 MISS JUMPER by WALLING,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by FINE,JEANETTE --
MISS LAYUP by BUGGS,KALAYA(in the paint) 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
06:49 TURNOVER  by OBERG,MASON

TURNOVER  by FINE,JEANETTE 06:37
06:37 STEAL  by DYKSTRA,RILEY
06:37 SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
06:37 SUB IN by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE 06:37
SUB IN by SAUSEDO,REINA 06:37
FOUL  by MOORE,MYDREA 06:28

06:20 TURNOVER  by OBERG,MASON
TURNOVER  by HA,BREANNE 06:03
FOUL  by SAUSEDO,REINA 05:46
SUB OUT by SAUSEDO,REINA 05:46
SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE 05:46

05:30 MISS 3PTR by OBERG,MASON
REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KALAYA --
FOUL  by HA,BREANNE 05:02
TURNOVER  by HA,BREANNE 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by OBERG,MASON
05:02 SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
04:40 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HA,BREANNE(fastbreak) 04:33 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by BUGGS,KALAYA --

04:16 MISS 3PTR by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLING,BROOKE

04:03 TURNOVER  by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
STEAL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 04:03
GOOD LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint) 03:52 38-38

03:52 FOUL  by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52

03:52 SUB OUT by WIKSTROM,OLIVIA
03:52 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,RILEY
03:52 SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
03:52 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,DEMI
03:52 SUB IN by OBERG,MASON
03:52 SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN

GOOD FT by FINE,JEANETTE 03:52 39-38 V 1
FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by GARRISON,ASPEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 39-39 GOOD FT by GARRISON,ASPEN
GOOD JUMPER by HA,BREANNE(in the paint) 03:19 41-39 V 2

02:45 MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,DEMI
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE



02:39 41-42 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,DEMI
GOOD 3PTR by FINE,JEANETTE 02:24 44-42 V 2

02:12 44-44 GOOD JUMPER by GARRISON,ASPEN
-- ASSIST  by OBERG,MASON

02:02 FOUL  by DYKSTRA,DEMI
GOOD LAYUP by FINE,JEANETTE(in the paint) 01:58 46-44 V 2

01:44 MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:43 SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
01:43 SUB IN by DYKSTRA,RILEY

SUB OUT by BUGGS,KALAYA 01:43
SUB IN by DILLON,SKYLAR 01:43

01:28 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:14
REBOUND OFF by DILLON,SKYLAR --
GOOD 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 01:07 49-46 V 3
ASSIST  by FINE,JEANETTE --

00:50 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,DEMI

MISS 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,ASPEN

FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE 00:23
SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE 00:23
SUB IN by BUGGS,KALAYA 00:23

00:23 49-49 GOOD FT by WALLING,BROOKE
00:23 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by WALLING,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 00:05
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by NELSON,SYDNEY 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by WALLING,BROOKE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Pomona Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western Wash.
MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,KALAYA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by OBERG,MASON
09:39 TURNOVER  by OBERG,MASON

STEAL  by DILLON,SKYLAR 09:39
09:36 FOUL  by DYKSTRA,DEMI

MISS FT by DILLON,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 09:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DILLON,SKYLAR(fastbreak) 09:36 50-50

09:20 50-52 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,DEMI

FOUL  by NELSON,SYDNEY 08:50
TURNOVER  by NELSON,SYDNEY 08:50
FOUL  by DILLON,SKYLAR 08:33

08:33 MISS FT by WALLING,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:33 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB OUT by DILLON,SKYLAR 08:33
SUB IN by SAUSEDO,REINA 08:33
MISS LAYUP by SAUSEDO,REINA(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE

08:10 50-55 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OBERG,MASON
TURNOVER  by BUGGS,KALAYA 08:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:03



07:50 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GARRISON,ASPEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SYDNEY 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,ASPEN
06:52 MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MYDREA --
06:51 FOUL  by GARRISON,ASPEN
06:51 SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,DEMI
06:51 SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
06:51 SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
06:51 SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

SUB OUT by SAUSEDO,REINA 06:51
SUB OUT by MOORE,MYDREA 06:51
SUB IN by FINE,JEANETTE 06:51
SUB IN by STAJIC,ANDREA 06:51
MISS 3PTR by BUGGS,KALAYA 06:38
REBOUND OFF by FINE,JEANETTE --
MISS LAYUP by HA,BREANNE(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE
06:12 50-59 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DYKSTRA,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:02 52-59 H 7
ASSIST  by BUGGS,KALAYA --

05:49 MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

05:44 MISS JUMPER by GRANDBOIS,MADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KALAYA(in the paint) 05:32
REBOUND OFF by STAJIC,ANDREA --

05:12 MISS LAYUP by OBERG,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FINE,JEANETTE --
GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,KALAYA 05:00 54-59 H 5

04:32 TURNOVER  by WALLING,BROOKE
STEAL  by HA,BREANNE 04:32

04:28 FOUL  by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

04:22 SUB OUT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
04:22 SUB IN by GARRISON,ASPEN

GOOD FT by NELSON,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 04:22 55-59 H 4
MISS FT by NELSON,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,RILEY
04:03 MISS LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BUGGS,KALAYA 04:03
REBOUND DEF by FINE,JEANETTE --

04:03 FOUL  by WALLING,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by BUGGS,KALAYA(in the paint) 03:59 57-59 H 2
TURNOVER  by FINE,JEANETTE 03:59

03:59 STEAL  by OBERG,MASON
03:59 TURNOVER  by DYKSTRA,RILEY

STEAL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 03:59
FOUL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 03:21

03:17 MISS 3PTR by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by DYKSTRA,RILEY

03:04 TURNOVER  by OBERG,MASON
STEAL  by STAJIC,ANDREA 03:04
MISS 3PTR by HA,BREANNE 02:54

02:52 SUB OUT by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
02:52 SUB IN by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by FINE,JEANETTE 02:52
SUB IN by DILLON,SKYLAR 02:52
FOUL  by DILLON,SKYLAR 02:51

02:51 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by OBERG,MASON(fastbreak)
02:51 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by OBERG,MASON(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEF by OBERG,MASON
FOUL  by FINE,JEANETTE 02:49
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,RILEY
02:13 57-63 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALLING,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRISON,ASPEN
FOUL  by NELSON,SYDNEY 02:13

02:13 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by WALLING,BROOKE
01:54 FOUL  by GARRISON,ASPEN
01:54 SUB OUT by GARRISON,ASPEN
01:54 SUB IN by GRANDBOIS,MADDY

GOOD FT by DILLON,SKYLAR 01:54 58-64 H 6
GOOD FT by DILLON,SKYLAR 01:54 59-64 H 5

01:33 MISS 3PTR by DYKSTRA,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLING,BROOKE

01:28 MISS LAYUP by GRANDBOIS,MADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAJIC,ANDREA --
SUB OUT by BUGGS,KALAYA 01:25
SUB IN by SAUSEDO,REINA 01:25
TURNOVER  by DILLON,SKYLAR 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by OBERG,MASON
00:45 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by DILLON,SKYLAR 00:39

00:39 STEAL  by DYKSTRA,RILEY
FOUL  by SAUSEDO,REINA 00:24
SUB OUT by DILLON,SKYLAR 00:24
SUB IN by BUGGS,KALAYA 00:24

00:24 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by OBERG,MASON
00:24 MISS FT by OBERG,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SAUSEDO,REINA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24
MISS LAYUP by SAUSEDO,REINA(in the paint) 00:19

00:19 BLOCK  by WALLING,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STAJIC,ANDREA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANDBOIS,MADDY
FOUL  by STAJIC,ANDREA 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by OBERG,MASON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 MISS FT by OBERG,MASON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SYDNEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11

00:09 FOUL  by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by SAUSEDO,REINA 00:09
SUB OUT by HA,BREANNE 00:09
SUB IN by DILLON,SKYLAR 00:09
SUB IN by HURT-FLOYD,DALAYJA 00:09
GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA(fastbreak) 00:09 60-65 H 5
GOOD FT by BUGGS,KALAYA(fastbreak) 00:09 61-65 H 4
MISS FT by BUGGS,KALAYA(fastbreak) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by BUGGS,KALAYA 00:00

00:00 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE
00:00 MISS FT by PETERSON,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KALAYA --


